

## City of Cincinnati

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 202100928 Version: 1

Type:OrdinanceStatus:Passed EmergencyFile created:3/5/2021In control:Cincinnati City Council

 On agenda:
 3/17/2021
 Final action:
 3/17/2021

 Enactment date:
 3/17/2021
 Enactment #:
 0082-2021

Title: ORDINANCE (EMERGENCY) submitted by Paula Boggs Muething, City Manager, on 3/10/2021,

AUTHORIZING the acceptance and deposit into General Fund Revenue account 050x8579 of \$130,000 from Hecate Energy LLC related to the Cincinnati Solar Array project; AUTHORIZING the appropriation of \$108,162 of said revenue to the Law Department's General Fund 050 non-personnel operating budget account no. 050x111x7200 for the purpose of providing funds for legal expenses related to the project; and AUTHORIZING the appropriation of \$21,838 of such revenue to the Office of Environment and Sustainability's General Fund 050 non-personnel operating budget account 050x104x7200 for the purpose of providing funding for an energy consultant related to the project.

Sponsors: City Manager

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

**Attachments:** 1. Transmittal, 2. Ordinance, 3. 82-2021 T, 4. 82-2021

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/17/2021	1	Cincinnati City Council	Passed Emergency	Pass
3/17/2021	1	Cincinnati City Council	Emergency clause to remain	Pass
3/17/2021	1	Cincinnati City Council	Suspension of the three readings	Pass
3/15/2021	1	Budget and Finance Committee	Recommend Passage Emergency	
3/10/2021	1	Cincinnati City Council	Referred to Budget & Finance Committee	

**ORDINANCE (EMERGENCY)** submitted by Paula Boggs Muething, City Manager, on 3/10/2021, **AUTHORIZING** the acceptance and deposit into General Fund Revenue account 050x8579 of \$130,000 from Hecate Energy LLC related to the Cincinnati Solar Array project; AUTHORIZING the appropriation of \$108,162 of said revenue to the Law Department's General Fund 050 non-personnel operating budget account no. 050x111x7200 for the purpose of providing funds for legal expenses related to the project; and AUTHORIZING the appropriation of \$21,838 of such revenue to the Office of Environment and Sustainability's General Fund 050 non-personnel operating budget account 050x104x7200 for the purpose of providing funding for an energy consultant related to the project.

PASS EMERGENCY